
Ten.Police.Line.Gai. 1 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Gaibandha. PWD Division, Gaibandha. 
Phone No- 0541-51578,Fax No-0541-51575 

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT FOR WORKS) 

                     

                             17-12-1422h‰¡ë 
 

Øj¡lL ew 25.36.3200.114.14.020.11.673                                   a¡¢lMx ----------------  

               31-03-2016¢MËxz 
 

 

 Sealed tenders are hereby invited under Public Procurement Regulation-2008 from the eligible tenderers as defined in the 
tender documents and who has the legal capacity to enter into the contract with Bangladesh Government for the under mentioned 
works.   
 

1. Name of Project   l¡Sü h¡SVl AbÑ¡ue f¤¢mn ¢hi¡Nl ¢ejÑ¡Z fËLÒf z 

2. Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs.   
3. Agency  Public Works Department (PWD). 
4. Procuring Entity  Executive Engineer, Gaibandha PWD Division,Gaibandha. 
5. Procurement Method Open Tendering Method(OTM). 
6. Budget and Source of funds Government of Bangladesh (GOB). 
7. Tender Package No 29G(Civil)/2015-2016 
8. Tender Package Name N¡Ch¡å¡ ®Sm¡ f¤¢mn m¡C¾pl p£j¡e¡ fË¡Q£l EyQ¥LlZ J h¡lhX Ju¡l Øq¡fe L¡S, AbÑ  hvplx 

2015-2016Cwz 

9. Tender Last selling date. 09/05/2016 during office hours. 
10. Tender  Receiving Date & time. 10/05/2016 up to 12.00 Noon 
11. Tender opening date & time. 

 
10/05/2016 at 1.00 p.m  at the office of the undersigned in presence of intending 
tenderer’s who may like to remain present. 

12. Name and Address of the office Selling 
the Tender Documents;- 

 

 i. Selling tender documents (Principal) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD.Division,Gaibandha 
 ii. Selling tender document (others) a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur Division,Rangpur/Deputy 

Commissioner, Gaibanhda/ Office of the Superintendent of Police Gaibandha/Rangpur.  

b) Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD.Division,Dhaka-1/Chittagang Division-1/ 
Rajshahi Division-I/Khulna Division-1/Barishal Division/Sylhet Division/ PWD Division, 
Dinajpur/ Rangpur/Lalmonirhat/Nilphamari/Kurigram/Panchagar/Thakurgaon. 

c) Office of the Sub-Divisional Engineeer, PWD.Sub-Division (Civil)/(E/M).Gaibandha. 

13 Receiving tender documents Principal). Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD,Division, Gaibandha.  

14 Opening tender documents. Office of the Executive Engineer,PWD,Division,Gaibandha. 

15.  Eligibility of tender or Tenderer's This invitation for Tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below:- 

(a) Reputed Contractors/Construction firms who have minimum 05(Five) years of general 
experience or  building construction works. 

(b)Having experience in successful completion/execution of at least 1(one) number of   
similar nature or building construction works worth not less than TK.12.00 (Twelve) lacs 
only  in a single tender in Government/ Semi-Government  of Bangladesh during last 05 
(Five)  years . 

(c) The work certificate for successful completion of a work shall have to be issued by the 
officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of concerned Department / Organization 
duly verfied by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of the District/Area under 
whose jurisdiction the work has been done as per fromat ( Form-6)  for this purpose 
provided with the tender document.  

(d) The tenderer mast have a minimum average Anual construction Turn over during last 
05 (Five) years shall be TK.75.00 ( Seventy  five ) lacs.   

(e) The minimum amount of liquide assets or working capital or credit facilites of the 
tenderer shall beTK.8.62 (Eight lacs & sixty two thousand))only,supported by 
Unconditional Bank certificate (Original copy) only, Mentioning the name of work and 
shall be in prescribed format attached with this tender provided by any scheduled Bank of 
Bangladesh.Bank statment period will be counted within 28(Twenty eight) days, before 
submission of tender. 

 
P.T.O 

 
 
 
 



Ten.Police.Line.Gai. 2 

  (f) Up-to-date Trade license, income tax clarnace and VAT Registration Certificate 
from NBR. 

16  Brief description of works.:- Construction of R.C.C work,brick work, Barbed wire finecing works etc. 

17 Brief description of related service:- 

 Name of work Location Price of 
Tender 

document 

Tender Security TK. Completion 
of Time 

N¡Ch¡å¡ ®Sm¡ f¤¢mn m¡C¾pl p£j¡e¡ 

fË¡Q£l EyQ¥LlZ J h¡lhX Ju¡l Øq¡fe 

L¡S, AbÑ  hvplx 2015-2016Cwz 

District Police 
line at  

Gaibandha 

TK.1,000/- (One 
thousand )Only 

TK.60,000/- (Sixty thousand) Only 

in favour of Executive Engineer, 
PWD.Division,Gaibandha in BD/ 
PO from any scheduled Bank of 
Bangladesh. No Bank Guarantee 
will be accpted.   

60(Sixty) 
Days. 

18 Conctact details of official inviting tender. Tel: 0541-61578. Fax. 0541-61575. 
19 Special Instruction i) Other detailed information have been attached to tender documents. 

ii) Furnishing of any false,forged and misleading documents by tenderer shall result in rejection of 
his/ her tender and tender security may be forfeited. 

iii) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders prior to acceptance 
without assigning any reason. 

iv) If there any confusion arises due to printing mistakes or other reason then " NZM¡a œ²u BCe-

2006 J œ²u ¢h¢dj¡m¡-2008''®j¡a¡hL c¡ç¢lL k pwn¡de£ hÉhØq¡  NËqZ Ll¡ qh, ®p¢VC Q¨s¡¿¹ hm NZÉ 

qhz 

v) `Tender validity period is 120(One hundred twenty) days from the date of submission of tender. 

vi) Rate must be quoted both in figures & words for each itme of works in the bill of quantities. 

vii) Original money receipt must be enclosed with the tender documents. 
viii) Tenderer should enclose the original in 01(One) envelope and duplicate copy of the tender in 

another envelope, duly marking the envelopes as "Original" and " Duplicate" and  these two 
envelopes shall then be enclosed in 01(One) single other envelope.  

ix) Due to unavoidable circumstance if banking transaction is closed or Government holiday 
declared in the day or date of receiving of tender, then the tender will be receive on the next 
working day, closing and opening time shall remain unchanged.  

x) Tender Documnets must be filled up carefully following ITT clauses & TDS at attached in 
Tender  Document. 

xi No.Tender by any JV/JVCA will be accepted. 

 

 

 

 

 
Signature of the Contractor        

With date & seal. 
( Md. Sumon Kabir  ) 

Sub-Assistant Engineer(Civil) 
PWD.Division,Gaibandha 

( Md. Sumon Kabir  ) 

Asst. Engineer(Civil)(Adl.Charge.) 

Staff Officer. 
PWD.Division,Gaibandha 

(Mahbub Mourshed Sohel ) 
Executive Engineer(C.C.) 

       P.W.D. Division, Gaibandha. 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



Ten.Police.Line.Gai. 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


